Pe	1500	0021612
DANIEL (Requestor's Nar (Bolo Cardon (Address) Pensor char (City, State, Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
corporation NAN 1. Emerado C	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUN	MBER(S) (if known):
2(Corporat 3(Corporat	ation Name) ation Name) ation Name)	(Document #) (Document #)
Walk in P	ation Name) Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	(Document #)
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	FORMIO
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
		,
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	i
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	NANCY HENDRICKS MARI 1 6 1995
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	NANCT
	Trademark	
	Other	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)		

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **OF**

Emerald Coast Insurance Agencies of West Florida, Inc. a Florida Corporation

FILED 95 MAR 16 FIL 3:45 SECRETARY FREEDOM The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

> Article I Corporate Name and Principal Office

The name and principal office of this Corporation shall be : Emerald Coast Insurance Agencies of West Florida, Inc. 3105 North Pace Blvd. Pensacola, Fl. 32505

> Article II Nature of Corporate Business

The Corporation may engage in or transact any or all activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

> Article III Capital Stock

The corporation shall have the authority to issue two classes of stock. The classification and par value of each share of stock shall be as follows: 500 shares of non-voting Common Stock with no Par Value, designated as Class A Common Stock; and 500 shares of voting Common Stock with a Par Value of \$ 0 each share, designated as Class B Common Stock.

> Article IV **Preemptive Rights**

All shareholders of the Corporation shall be vested with full preemtive rights.

Article V Existence

The Corporation shall have a perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved according to law.

> Article VI Initial Registered Agent And Initial Registered Office

The Corporation's Initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are:

Initial Registered Agent : Initial Registered Office : Daniel L. Alison 3105 North Pace Blvd. Pensacola , Fl. 32505

Acknowledgement and Consent of Registered Agent

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process on the Corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of law pertaining thereto.

Registered Agent

 $\gamma \in \mathbb{N}$ 

### Article VII Initial Directors

The number of Directors constituting the Initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is one (1). The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, by the By-Laws adopted by the shareholders, but shall never be less than one (1) nor more than seven (7).

Article VIII Initial Directors

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors is :

Daniel L. Alison 3105 North Pace Blvd. Pensacola, Fl. 32505

Article IX Cumulative Voting For Directors

At all elections of the directors of this corporation, each shareholder shall be entitled to as many votes as shall equal the number of votes which (except for these provisions as to cumulative voting) he would be entitled to cast for the election of directors with respect to his shares of stock multiplied by the number of directors to be elected, and he may cast all such votes for a singular director. or may distribute them among the number to be voted for, or any two or more of them, as he may see fit.

## Article X Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

## Daniel L. Alison 3105 North Pace Bivd. Pensacola, Fl. 32505

### Article XI

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Incorporator, have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of March, 1995.

Daniel L. Alison

State of Florida ) ) ss: County of Leon )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, an officer duly qualified to administer oaths and take acknowledgements in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Daniel L. Alison, to me known to be the Incorporator described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida this 15th day of March, 1995.

Notary Public State of Florida at Large

· 100	CARA	
Dr. Reg	DECONOCIONAL DE CONTRA DE	
JION N	Addres	95 110V 2.7 PH 1: 05
	TUUICSS	DIVIDEN OF CORPORATION
City/State/2	2 FL 32507 473-8	Office Use Only
CORPORATION I	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(	(S), (if knewn):
. G	Const Trai	
1. <u>CMerD</u> (Corp	S COASE TNI Oration Name) (Document	(III)
2(Com	oration Name) (Document	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
•••		AHAT A
3(Corp	oration Name) (Document	m*
4	(Document	
Cor	ofation Name) (Document	LORIDE
	Pick up time	Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AFIENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	5000020166158 -11/27/9601110001 #####\$5.00 #####\$5.00
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	-11/27/9601110-001 #####35.00 #####35.00
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	ان ا
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	Ma have
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	19/2
	Trademark	1271,00
	Other	Dissolved 196
CR20031(1.95)		Examiner's Initials
		×



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 27, 1996

DAN ALISON 3105 NORTH PACE PENSACOLA, FL 32505

SUBJECT: EMERALD COAST INSURANCE AGENCIES OF WEST FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: P95000021612

We have received your document for EMERALD COAST INSURANCE AGENCIES OF WEST FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The subject corporation was administratively dissolved on August 23, 1998 for failure to file its 1996 annual report.

To voluntarily dissolve this corporation, a notarized affidavit must accompany the Articles of Dissolution stating that the corporation has no intention of revoking this voluntary dissolution, and that its name is available for immediate use by any other corporation. Or, a statement to this effect can be contained in the Articles of Dissolution.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 096A00053817

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Emerald Coast Insurance Agency of West Florida, Inc.
- SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized is November 1, 1996.
- THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution
  - <u>X</u> Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

SENOV 27 PH 4: 26

E IARY OF STATE

Signed this 25th day of November, 1995

Signature of President

Name: Daniel Alison Address: 3105 North Pace Blvd., Pensacola, FL 32505 Telephone No.: (904) 433-8483

There is no intention of revoking this Voluentary dissolution, and the name is available for immediate use by any other corporation. Dout I alican Hinterly Gordon - alicon